# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4903422

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
CAN'T LIVE WITHOUT IT, INC.	01/25/2017

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	CAN'T LIVE WITHOUT IT, LLC	
Street Address:	50 WEST 17TH STREET	
Internal Address:	FLOOR 12	
City:	NEW YORK	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10011	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	29621884	

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (404)541-4793

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 404-815-6500

**Email:** ghamrick@kilpatricktownsend.com

Correspondent Name: KILPATRICK, TOWNSEND, STOCKTON LLP MAILS

Address Line 1: 1100 PEACHTREE ST., NE

Address Line 2: SUITE 2800

Address Line 4: ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30309

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	103476-1076190
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	GINA HAMRICK
SIGNATURE:	/GINA HAMRICK/
DATE SIGNED:	04/06/2018

#### **Total Attachments: 5**

source=Name\_Change#page1.tif source=Name\_Change#page2.tif source=Name\_Change#page3.tif source=Name\_Change#page4.tif

> PATENT REEL: 045854 FRAME: 0021

504856683

source=Name\_Change#page5.tif



Page 1

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A FLORIDA CORPORATION

UNDER THE NAME OF "CAN'T LIVE WITHOUT IT, INC." TO A DELAWARE

LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "CAN'T LIVE

WITHOUT IT, INC." TO "CAN'T LIVE WITHOUT IT, LLC", FILED IN THIS

OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-FIFTH DAY OF JANUARY, A.D. 2017, AT 2:37

O'CLOCK P.M.

6295483 8100F SR# 20170439641

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jaffrey W. Hulliyek, Socretary of State

Authentication: 201931160

Date: 01-25-17

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 02:37 PM 01/25/2017
FILED 02:37 PM 01/25/2017
SR 20170439641 - File Number 6295483

# STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION FROM A CORPORATION TO A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY PURSUANT TO SECTION 18-214 OF THE LIMITED LIABILITY ACT

1.) The jurisdiction where the Corporation first formed is	Florida
2.) The jurisdiction immediately prior to filing this Certif.	icate is Florida .
3.) The date the corporation first formed is June 4, 20	
4.) The name of the Corporation immediately prior to fili Can't Live Without It, Inc.	ng this Certificate is
5.) The name of the Limited Liability Company as set for Formation is Can't Live Without It, LLC	rth in the Certificate of
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have execut  25 day of January , A.D. 2017	ed this Certificate on the
By: Author	M. Kaux.
Name: Sarah M.	Kauss nt or Type
	III OI AYUU



Page 1

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND

CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF "CAN'T LIVE

WITHOUT IT, LLC" FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-FIFTH DAY

OF JANUARY, A.D. 2017, AT 2:37 O'CLOCK P.M.

6295483 8100F SR# 20170439641

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

J

Authentication: 201931160 Date: 01-25-17

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 02:37 PM 01/25/2017
FILED 02:37 PM 01/25/2017
SR 20170439641 - File Number 6295483

# STATE of DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY CERTIFICATE of FORMATION

First: The name of the limited liability company is
Second: The address of its registered office in the State of Delaware is  1209 Orange Street in the City of Wilmington  Zip Code 19801
The name of its Registered agent at such address is The Corporation Trust Company
• Third: (Insert any other matters the members determine to include herein.)
In Witness Whereof, the undersigned have executed this Certificate of Formation this day of January , 2017 .
By: Authorized Person(s)

Name: Sarah M. Kauss
Typed or Printed

SCHEDULE A - Patent Appl Title	App. Number	Filing Date	Reference number
WIDE MOUTH BOTTLE	29/585,029	11/18/2016	15259902-000015
GROWLER BOTTLE	29/585,032	11/18/2016	15259902-000016
BOTTLE WITH OPEN LOOP HANDLE	15/421,363	1/31/2017	15259902-000035
BOTTLE WITH ATTACHED CAP	29/592,744	2/1/2017	15259902-000039
BOTTLE BRUSH	29/596,848	3/10/2017	15259902-000058
BOTTLE CAP WITH L-SHAPE HANDLE	29/596,858	3/10/2017	15259902-000060
DRINK-THRU ACCESSORY FOR A	29/608,700	6/23/2017	15259902-000187
BEVERAGE BOTTLE			

PATENT REEL: 045854 FRAME: 0027

RECORDED: 04/06/2018